COMMISSIONER’S RECORD M

In conforence with the County Attorney, Charles A, Springer, the Board
“directod the County Attornay to represent the Doard of County Commissionars ab the
hearing in District Court in Topela, Hansas, August 30, 1937, in regard to the
clain of Douglas County against the Bankers lortgago Company In Topeka, for taxes
on nroperty described as: Lok 71, Blm Strect, Daldwin City, ¥ansas, The taxes
on said properl}ya of eight year dolinguency, and said taxos are now dus in
the auount of 2923,17, s ; R A

DR
NS e S e o

- CLirford Harding of bthe Rosettlement 0ffice wequested the Boord £6 Hir san
extra girl for his office for a pericd of about’ six waeks in order to tale care -
of & large arount of worle that has accumilabed. He aressed the dire need of the
girl just as soon as nossibla. :

.
It vas moved by James I, Bx’ass’ﬁthﬂt Douglas County provide a he

Resottlement Office bto take care of “emorgenclos in said office, for o 1 o not .,

nare than six weeks, snid tera to. begin irmediately, at the rate of (o —95P-WaBYK.,

The rm5%ion was seconded by Earl T. Black, anl on vobe, all Commaissioners voted In

bdhoeaf firmativa. e

liinutes Tor the regular meetings for the month of July, namely:
¥ 6,7,10 and 14, and for the speci,b'l rmeetings, namely: July 16,19,
=4y 'were read to the Board for txilEw approval,

Uzon motion by Earl T, Black and seconded by Jomes F, Brass, and
voted affirmatively, the minutes for the month of July wore approved

Tead.

: .
[ e RS - o oo R

i Purchnsing &reont of the C mby.

P e e e ot e e i maonrem PO ulér}:, the
red LeSucr, County f&uditor, srosented the approved County

1y

Saclir certlificablon of the County levy.

The cerbificistion

TO TEE  COULTY CLEF. OF DUUGIAS COUN

Vie, the undersigned, duly elected, qualiri nd fcting County Comraissioners
of Douglas County, Xansag; do hereby certify t mie preposed Budget and Pinancial

Statewent as shown herein was duly published as required by law, and that a heaving

ving held thercon on the 18%th day of fugust, 1937, eand that alfier such hearing, the
adopted Ludget as showm kerein vas duly acoroved and adopted as the asounts tc be
E:Eift‘.ﬁ?d for the ensuing year, for the varicus funds , &5 foliows:
CE R
‘ .
Genoral Fund.. . 83,245,00
Road Fund...... 50,3583.00
Sridge Pad. oo, , 400,00
roor Pund............. 156,800 .90
Sond and Inbereat Fund. 58,052,020
Special Eridac.ee...... 730.00
Cripoled Cnildren Pund. 3,503.59
digh School Fund....... 37,000.00
Fara Bureaun Mund....... 2,750.00
Bounty Fund....eeeen.. 500.00
odira Fund..i.eeieinnan. 1,500.00
sergencey foor Warrants., 5,301.45

dindvced. s i i i, 5,000,50

Wo further certify that the. amount of levy detcermined as necessary to raise
Ry ad valorea tazation for the enauing year for each fund az shown herglin is as
followas: - Valuabion 55,924,907 Lt

Gonoral Tund....

Road Fund.......

Bridge Fund.....

Poor Fund...ivsenaieenns
Bond apd Intoreost Tund...
Special Lridilee.een.en.,

Crijppled Children Fund.,.

(Val. 15,843,035 ) High School FPund......... 27,409.21
Parm Durcau und...ou... . 2,514,774
Bounty Fund.............. .01, 550,24
Falrs Pund...vevenennnn.. .04, 1,436,999 .
Energency Poor Warrants.. .16, 5,747,908 ¢
Bindveed Punde v veennennn.. .10, 3,592,49

OO

We further certify that the Toregoing statements are true and correct and

as shown by the mninubes of said Board of County Commissioners,

/
&,’4

oard 0f County Coitrissionerss

Gounty Clerlk,




